
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/17/25 at
8:12:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

30  Service history records

8  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

Last owned in Michigan

10,407  Last reported odometer reading

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ

SLR MCLAREN

VIN: WDDAK76F28M001714
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Worldwide Auctioneers
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/23/2008 US Customs Vehicle imported to
Long Beach, CA

06/10/2008 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-6 Owner 7 Owner 8

Year purchased 2009 2018 2020

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 77/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,065 10,233 10,407

-
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11/22/2008 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2009 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Left airbag assembly replaced

02/25/2009 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

03/27/2009 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

05/15/2009 33 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/28/2009 200 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Door latch adjusted
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/01/2009 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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06/19/2009 205 Fletcher Jones
Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fjmercedes.com

4.6 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

481 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
216 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2009 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10170839991161759

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

10/15/2009 423 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/12/2010 633 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2010 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Emissions inspection performed
Right tail light assembly replaced
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/01/2010 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10170839991161759

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

10/22/2010 717 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

05/06/2011 870 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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Houston, TX

06/01/2011 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10170839991161759

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

09/20/2011 884 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Computer(s) checked
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front door latch replaced
Fuel tank insulators installed
Interior trim repaired
Noise checked
Steering knuckle(s) replaced
Wheel(s) replaced

02/14/2012 928 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/01/2012 1,461 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filler door replaced/repaired

05/03/2012 Texas
Inspection Station
Dickinson, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,634 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/11/2012 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickinson, TX
Title
#17010341029123854

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/03/2012 2,349 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/13/2012 2,373 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alternator replaced

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

10/15/2012 2,895 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Door weatherstrip replaced
Glass checked
Trim checked

03/19/2013 3,758 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/28/2013 3,783 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced

04/09/2013 3,849 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/01/2013 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickinson, TX
Title
#17010341029123854

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/24/2013 4,068 Texas
Inspection Station
Dickinson, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/31/2013 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/21/2013 4,377 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Glass checked
Trim checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/19/2013 4,420 Alex Rodriguez
Mercedes-Benz
League City, TX
281-554-9100
arodmercedesbenz.com

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Trim checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
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12/21/2013 4,749 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/23/2014 4,800 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/24/2014 4,859 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2014

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/25/2014 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

01/16/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

10/09/2015 7,245 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Lease Vehicle
1,079 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/07/2016 7,260 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/09/2016 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/19/2016 7,823 Auto Craft Mercedes -
BMW
Irvine, CA
949-453-0555
beemerbenz.com/#landi
ng-page

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exterior lights checked

02/25/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

04/22/2016 California Title issued or updated

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

05/25/2017 8,850 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/10/2017 8,887 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/19/2017 8,922 Mercedes-Benz of North
Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
480-991-1155
schumachermb.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,460 Verified Reviews

16,317
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/30/2017 8,982 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/25/2017 McLaren Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-214-7260
mclarenscottsdale.com/
used-inventory/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 6
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,123 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/27/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #36E1017270063

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/28/2017 9,055 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/24/2018 10,042 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/31/2018 Alfa Romeo FIAT
Maserati of Santa
Monica

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
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Santa Monica, CA
310-986-6400
maseratisantamonica.co
m/parts/

4.7 / 5.0

37 Verified Reviews

920 Customer Favorites

08/22/2018 10,065 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 7
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
77 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/02/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05771743397154757

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2018 10,112 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/22/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05751743417150016

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/15/2018 10,130 Park Place Motorcars
Dallas
Dallas, TX
214-526-8701
parkplace-
dallas.mercedesdealer.co
m/

4.3 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cooling system checked
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions inspection performed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Trim repaired
Wheel(s) repaired
Wiper(s) replaced

02/08/2019 10,144 Park Place Motorcars
Dallas
Dallas, TX
214-526-8701
parkplace-
dallas.mercedesdealer.co
m/

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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4.3 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

11/01/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05751743417150016

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/28/2020 10,212 Mercedes-Benz of
Farmington
Farmington, UT
801-447-3300
mercedesfarmington.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,826
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/28/2020 10,213 Mercedes-Benz of Palm
Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.
com

4.6 / 5.0

188 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/02/2020 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800
chicagomotorcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

03/03/2020 10,219 Mercedes-Benz of
Farmington
Farmington, UT
801-447-3300
mercedesfarmington.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,826
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/27/2020 Mercedes-Benz of
Farmington
Farmington, UT
801-447-3300
mercedesfarmington.co
m

Vehicle serviced
Exterior lights checked
Trim repaired

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
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4.5 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,826
Customer
Favorites

03/28/2020 10,233 Mercedes-Benz of
Naperville
Naperville, IL
630-537-0312
mbofnaperville.com

4.6 / 5.0

197 Verified Reviews

651 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/17/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

Owner 8
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/17/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/05/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, MI
Title #MI0007215053

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

11/14/2023 10,402 Wholesale Outlet
Blackwood, NJ
856-227-8200
outletcars.com/

3.3 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/24/2023 Sam Pack's Five Star
Ford of Carrollton
Carrollton, TX
972-242-6415
spford.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,443 Verified Reviews

16,515
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/14/2024 Wholesale Outlet
Blackwood, NJ
856-227-8200
outletcars.com/

3.3 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-

-
-
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03/14/2025 10,407 Mercedes-Benz of Cherry
Hill
Cherry Hill, NJ
856-663-3200
chmb.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,110 Verified Reviews

12,527
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/17/25 8:12:55 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 MERCEDES-BENZ
SLR vehicle (VIN: WDDAK76F28M001714), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 3/17/25 at 9:12 AM (EDT).

-
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